

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-955 **Name:**

Type: Consent Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 7/25/2019 In control: Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

On agenda: 8/6/2019 Final action:

Title: Ratification of two Purchase Requisitions for parts and labor for Emergency Repairs due to Flooding

on the Adams Creek Northwest Lift Station

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Automatic Engineering Invoice, 2. Addco Electric Invoice

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting of: 08-06-2019

Title:

Ratification of two Purchase Requisitions for parts and labor for Emergency Repairs due to Flooding on the Adams Creek Northwest Lift Station

Background:

The Adams Creek Northwest Lift Station located at 1800 North 65th Street was inundated by Adams Creek on May 18, 2019 due to heavy rain which caused the creek to top its banks and flood the lift station. The water from the creek damaged all six motors and the electrical wiring. The motors and electrical wiring were repaired through Purchase Requisition 150917 to Automatic Engineering Inc. for \$32,322.68 and Purchase Requisition 150915 to Addco Electric Inc. for \$26,562.00 for parts and labor. The total amount for these two purchase requisitions is \$58,884.68. (Project Number 195428)

Cost: \$58,884.68

Funding Source: Utilities Sewer Repair and Construction Operating Budget

Requested By: Charles Vokes, Utilities Director

Approved By: City Manager's Office

Attachments: Automatic Engineering Invoice

Addco Electric Invoice

Recommendation:

Ratification of two Purchase Requisitions for parts and labor for Emergency Repairs due to Flooding on the Adams Creek Northwest Lift Station.